PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAHDI RAMEZANI	11/06/2020
KENNETH SMITH	11/06/2020
ELIJAH SOLOMON KRAG	11/06/2020
AMIR ABBAS TAHMASBI	11/06/2020
MARGERY MOORE	11/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOORE & GASPERECZ GLOBAL INC.
Street Address:	311 WATER STREET
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6B 1B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17486555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)682-0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-682-7780

Email: KSBhagat@smartbiggar.ca Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 11115

Address Line 2: 2300 - 1055 WEST GEORGIA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6E 3P3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8000478-4C1/88946148	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KASHMIRA BHAGAT		
SIGNATURE: /Kashmira Bhagat/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RAMEZANI, Mahdi

of 902 - 2483 Spruce Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6H4J2 Canada

AND SMITH, Kenneth

of 16-7410 194 Street

Surrey, British Columbia

V4N 6E1 Canada

AND KRAG, Elijah Solomon

of 2302 - 999 Seymour Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6B 0L1 Canada

AND TAHMASBI, Amir Abbas

of 304 - 1160 Pendrell Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6E 1L5 Canada

AND MOORE, Margery

of 23 - 133 Corbertt Road

Salt Spring Island, British Columbia

V8K 2W6 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed this 6th day of No., 2020.

Title of Invention: TASK SPECIFIC PROCESSING OF REGULATORY CONTENT

WHEREAS MOORE & GASPERECZ GLOBAL INC.

of 311 Water Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6B 1B8 Canada

Page 1 of 5 (8000478-4)

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	C. E	mada
(City or Town) - (Co	untry)
this <u>6th</u> day of <u>Navaska</u> . <u>1</u>	<u> </u>	
	Quest ar	
Witness's Signature	RAMEZANI, Mahdi	
Lax Abba Tahanba		: .
Witness's Name		
W. 2 P. S. & V. V. V. C. S. & C. S. & S. & S. & S. & S. & S.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness's Address		

Page 2 of 5 (8000478-4)

SIGNED AT	Vancaner	
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this <u>6</u> day of <u>N</u>	<u>04 2020</u>	
Withess's Signature		Karasto Sasa SMITH, Kenneth
Alussa Smith Winess's Name		
16 - 7410 1945	4	
Surréy, 35 V4 Witness's Address		
SIGNED AT	Varco avel	Cariodo
Children America . V	(City or Town)	(Country)
this <u>6</u> day of <u></u>	<u> 272</u>	with a
Witness's Signature	887	KRAG, Elijah Solomon
<u>Amir AU≥. T.L.</u> Witness's Name	<u> </u>	
		1. 3 .
NE POLINICIAN	secular DY SEESSE	

Page 3 of 5 (8000478-4)

SIGNED AT NONCOME	Cook.	
(City or Town)	(Country)	
this 6th day of November		
Witness's Signature	TAHMASBI, Amir Abbas	
Mohd: Rametoni Witness's Name		
902-2483 SP-WK A		
Vanceaus BC, Onada		
Witness's Address		
SIGNED AT(City or Town)	2 mars analos 3	
(City or Town)	(Country)	
this, day of,,		
Witness's Signature	MOORE, Margery	
Witness's Name		
Witness's Address		

Page 4 of 5 (8000478-4)

SIGNED AT	
(City or Town)	(Country)
this day of,	*
Witness's Signature	TAHMASBI, Amir Abbas
Witness's Name	
Witness's Address	
SIGNED AT SULT SOUTH	ls)and Canada (Country)
this 6th day of 100. 200	
Witness's Signature	MOORE, Margery
LEE CARNEY	
Witness's Name	
133 CORBETT P.D. # 23	
SACT SPRINGISLAND, BC Y8K	2416
Witness's Address	

Page 4 of 5 (8000478-4)

SIGNED AT	SMITSPANG ((UMN)	CANADA
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 6 day	of <u>Loojeagerl</u> , <u>202</u> 0	<i>y</i> ~\
MV	Egginter X	· Wa
Witness's Sigr	lature	Authorized Representative of MOORE & GASPERECZ GLOBAL INC.
MAKOERY	MOORE	LEET CARNEY
Witness's Nan	16	Printed Name of Authorized Representative
133 CORBETT	-20 × 23	CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFICER
Witness's Add	ress	Title of Authorized Representative
SAJ SAN	6 ISVANO, BC CANVAGA	
	VEK 2W6	

Page 5 of 5 (8000478-4)

PATENT REEL: 057621 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 09/28/2021